ITEM No.

10.

Lk

12,

13.

14,

15,

OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT

STS-104

DESCRIPTION

800 STS-104 Embroidered Crew Patches

300 Small (4”x6”") United States Flags

2 Sets (47x6”) U.S. States & Territories Flags

3 Sets (47x6”) United Nations Members Flags

5 Small (47x6”) Russian Flags

5 Small (4”x6”") Ukraine Flags

5 Small (47x6”) Texas Flags

1 Set of Small (4”x6”) Russian Territorial Flags

5 Small Meatball Lapel Pins

5 Small Gold Shuttle Lapel Pins

5 Small Gold International Space Station Lapel Pins

5 Small Gold NASA Seals

5 Each Small United States/Japan Friendship Pins
5 Each Small United States/Russia Friendship Pins
5 Each Small United States/France Friendship Pins
5 Each Small United States/Spain Friendship Pins
5 Each Small United States/Italy Friendship Pins

5 Each Small United States/Canada Friendship Pins
5 Each Small United States/Mexico Friendship Pins
12 Each Small (4°x6”) Flags of Texas

10 Each Small (4°x6”) Flags of California

6 Each Small (4x6”) Flags of Washington State

5 Each Small (4”x6”") Flags of Missouri

4 Each Small (4”x6”) Flags of Virginia

3 Each Small (47x6”) Flags of Florida

3 Each Small (4”x6”) Flags of Ohio

SPONSOR/PURPOSE

Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items
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16.

L

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23,

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29,

34;

3.

32.

2 Each Small (47x6”) Flags of Maryland

2 Each Small (47x6”) Flags of Minnesota

1 Each Small (47x6”) Flag of North Carolina

1 Each Small (4”x6”) Flag of Maine

1 Each Small (47x6”) Flag of Alaska

20 Each Small (47x6) U. S. Air Force Flags
20 Each Small (47x6) U.S. Navy Flags

20 Each Small (4”x6) U.S. Army Flags

20 Each Small (47x6) U.S. Coast Guard Flags
20 Each Small (47x6”) U.S. Marine Corps. Flags
25 Each Small (4x6”) Flags of Australia

10 Each Small (4”x6™) United States Flags
10 Each Small (4”x6”) Alabama State Flags

5 Each Stones from the KSC Crawlerway
25 Each KSC Patches
25 Each NASA Patches

a. 80 Each Silver Snoopy Pins
b. 100 Each Small (47x6”) Atlantis Flags
c. 100 Each Small (47x6) ISS Flags

10 STS-104 Embroidered Crew Patches

a. 25 STS-104 Embroidered Crew Patches

b. 15 Each Small (4”x6") United States Flags

¢. 40 Each DoD Manned Space Flight Support
Office Patches

d. 6 Each OLAW Decals

25 Each Small EVA Patches

Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items

Agency Presentation Items

Marshall Space Flight Center
Presentation Items

Kennedy Space Center
Presentation Items

NASA Space Flight Awareness
Presentation Items

Boeing Space Flight Awareness
Presentation Items

JSC USAF

Presentation Items

JSC EVA Project Office
Presentation Items

Items 33 through 35 are manifested at the request of the ISS-7A Payload Customer.

33.

a. 100 Each Airlock Stickers
b. 400 Each ISS Pins

ISS Program
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34.

33.

36.

37.

38.

a. 151 Each IMAX Stickers

b. 144 Each (47x6”) U.S. Flags

¢. 100 Each (47x6”) Various Countries Flags

a. 2400 Each Commemorative Book Marks
(600 Sheets of Paper, 8 1/2”x11” Sheets)

1 Each Explorers Club Flag

25 Each VITT Patches

100 Each (47x6™) U.S. Flags

IMAX Space Ltd.

Space Shuttle Program Office

Presentation Item

Presentation Item

Presentation Item

Items 39 through 95 are manifested at the request of the STS-104 crewmembers.

39;

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

Black Belt (Cloth)

School Flag (187x30”)

Band Patch

T-Shirt

School Flag (127x18”)

1982 Class Crest (Cloth Crosstitch 107x12”)

T-Shirt

T-Shirt

STS-104 Silver Medallion

Metal for Class Ring

American Tae Kwon Do Association
Houston, TX

Dana’s Dance and Gymnastics
Houston, TX

Temple City High School Band
Temple City, CA

Los Angeles County Fire Department
Temple City, CA

Elm Creek Public Schools
Elm Creek, NE

Unites States Air Force Academy
Association of Graduates
Colorado Springs, CO

Clear Lake Intermediate Band
Houston, TX

Clear Lake Intermediate Choir
Houston, TX

Huber Heights Church of God
Huber Heights, OH

USAF Academy Class of 2003
Colorado Springs, CO

STS-104 OFK
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49,

50.

51

32,

33.

54.

35,

56.

57

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

T-Shirt

Picture

Page of Signatures

Page of Signatures

Page of Signatures

Page of Signatures

Page of Signatures

Page of Signatures

School Bus Pin

U.S. Flag (3°x5”)

Shirt

School Pennant (27)

Patch

Flag (47x67)

Class Pennant (27x3”)

American Flag (3°x5°)

American Flag (3°x5’)

Children’s World
Houston, TX

Brookwood Elementary
Houston, TX

Brookwood Elementary Kindergarten
Houston, TX

Brookwood Elementary 1% Grade
Houston, TX

Brookwood Elementary 2™ Grade
Houston, TX

Brookwood Elementary 3™ Grade
Houston, TX

Brookwood Elementary 4" Grade
Houston, TX

Brookwood Elementary 5% Grade
Houston, TX

Manheim Township School

Houston Naval Reserve Center
Houston, X

Woodlands Middle School
Duluth, MN

North Ridgeville High School
North Ridgewille, OH

Marine Air Warfare Training Squad-1
Yuma, AZ

U.S. Navy Test Pilot School
Patuxant River, MD

U.S. Naval Academy Class 84’
Annapolis, MD

VMA (Marine Attack Squadron)-223
Cherry Point, NC

Marine Air Group-13

STS-104 OFK
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66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

AR

72,

13,

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79

80.

American Flag (3°x5’)

American Flag (3°x57)

Team Jersey

Gold Pendant

Gold Medallion

University Flag (3°x5’)

Society Patch

University Banner (3’x5”)

Gold Pendant

Flag (3°x5”)

Team Photograph (87x10”)

U.S. Flag (3°x5”)

Team Photograph (87x10”)

Submarine School Flag

National Flag (3°x57)

Yuma, AZ

MAG-14
Cherry Point, NC

VMAT-203
Cherry Point, NC

USNA Rowing Team
Annapolis, MD

Skin Diver Magazine
San Diego, CA

Doug Winters Consultants
Houston, TX

University of Pennsylvania
Philadelphia, PA

Undersea and Hyperbaric Medical Society
Bethesda, MD

Duke University
Durham, NC

DCIEM
Toronto, Canada

Herman Health Science Center
Houston, TX

Prebreathe Reduction Team
Houston, TX

James Ray Company
Houston, TX

KSC Airlock Team
KSC, FL

U.S. Navy Submarine Force
USSTRATCOM
Omaha, NE

Republic of Ireland
Office of the President
Dublin, Ireland
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81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87

88.

89.

90.

o1.

92,

93,

94.

as.

Lapel Pin

Institute Flag (3°x5)

Flag (3°x5”)

School Banner (3°x5’)

School Banner (3°x5")

Flag Officer Medallion

Shirt

Hat

Gold Astronaut Pin
USMC Wings
Gold Astronaut Pin
Gold Astronaut Pin
Gold Astronaut Pin
USAF Wings

Gold Astronaut Pin

Parkes Observatory
Canberrax, Australia

Israel Geophysical Institute
Ashkelon, Israel

Ashkelon Marina
Ashkelon, Israel

B. J. Smith Elementary School
Mesquite, TX

Hamilton College, Geology Department
Clinton, NY

U.S. Strategic Command
CinC USSTRATCOM
Omaha, NE

U.S. Navy Submarine School
Groton, KY

Lake Highlands High School
Dallas, TX

Agency Presentation
Agency Presentation
Agency Presentation
Agency Presentation
Agency Presentation
Agency Presentation

Agency Presentation
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