## OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT STS-104

ITEM No.	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	SPONSOR/PURPOSE
1.	800 STS-104 Embroidered Crew Patches	Agency Presentation Items
2.	300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	Agency Presentation Items
3.	2 Sets (4"x6") U.S. States & Territories Flags	Agency Presentation Items
4.	3 Sets (4"x6") United Nations Members Flags	Agency Presentation Items
5.	5 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags 5 Small (4"x6") Ukraine Flags 5 Small (4"x6") Texas Flags	Agency Presentation Items
6.	1 Set of Small (4"x6") Russian Territorial Flags	Agency Presentation Items
7.	<ul><li>5 Small Meatball Lapel Pins</li><li>5 Small Gold Shuttle Lapel Pins</li><li>5 Small Gold International Space Station Lapel Pins</li><li>5 Small Gold NASA Seals</li></ul>	Agency Presentation Items
8.	5 Each Small United States/Japan Friendship Pins 5 Each Small United States/Russia Friendship Pins 5 Each Small United States/France Friendship Pins 5 Each Small United States/Spain Friendship Pins 5 Each Small United States/Italy Friendship Pins 5 Each Small United States/Canada Friendship Pins 5 Each Small United States/Mexico Friendship Pins	Agency Presentation Items
9.	12 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Texas	Agency Presentation Items
10.	10 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of California	Agency Presentation Items
11.	6 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Washington State	Agency Presentation Items
12.	5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Missouri	Agency Presentation Items
13.	4 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Virginia	Agency Presentation Items
14.	3 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Florida	Agency Presentation Items
15.	3 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Ohio	Agency Presentation Items

16.	2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Maryland	Agency Presentation Items
17.	2 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Minnesota	Agency Presentation Items
18.	1 Each Small (4"x6") Flag of North Carolina	Agency Presentation Items
19.	1 Each Small (4"x6") Flag of Maine	Agency Presentation Items
20.	1 Each Small (4"x6") Flag of Alaska	Agency Presentation Items
21.	20 Each Small (4"x6") U. S. Air Force Flags	Agency Presentation Items
22.	20 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Navy Flags	Agency Presentation Items
23.	20 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Army Flags	Agency Presentation Items
24.	20 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Coast Guard Flags	Agency Presentation Items
25.	20 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Marine Corps. Flags	Agency Presentation Items
26.	25 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Australia	
27.	10 Each Small (4"x6") United States Flags 10 Each Small (4"x6") Alabama State Flags	Marshall Space Flight Center Presentation Items
28.	5 Each Stones from the KSC Crawlerway 25 Each KSC Patches 25 Each NASA Patches	Kennedy Space Center Presentation Items
29.	<ul><li>a. 80 Each Silver Snoopy Pins</li><li>b. 100 Each Small (4"x6") Atlantis Flags</li><li>c. 100 Each Small (4"x6") ISS Flags</li></ul>	NASA Space Flight Awareness Presentation Items
30.	10 STS-104 Embroidered Crew Patches	Boeing Space Flight Awareness Presentation Items
31.	<ul> <li>a. 25 STS-104 Embroidered Crew Patches</li> <li>b. 15 Each Small (4"x6") United States Flags</li> <li>c. 40 Each DoD Manned Space Flight Support Office Patches</li> <li>d. 6 Each OLAW Decals</li> </ul>	JSC USAF Presentation Items
32.	25 Each Small EVA Patches	JSC EVA Project Office Presentation Items

Items 33 through 35 are manifested at the request of the ISS-7A Payload Customer.

a. 100 Each Airlock Stickers 33. b. 400 Each ISS Pins

ISS Program

34.	<ul><li>a. 151 Each IMAX Stickers</li><li>b. 144 Each (4"x6") U.S. Flags</li><li>c. 100 Each (4"x6") Various Countries Flags</li></ul>	IMAX Space Ltd.
35.	a. 2400 Each Commemorative Book Marks (600 Sheets of Paper, 8 1/2"x11" Sheets)	Space Shuttle Program Office
36.	1 Each Explorers Club Flag	Presentation Item
37.	25 Each VITT Patches	Presentation Item
38.	100 Each (4"x6") U.S. Flags	Presentation Item
Items 39 through 95 are manifested at the request of the STS-104 crewmembers.		
39.	Black Belt (Cloth)	American Tae Kwon Do Association Houston, TX
40.	School Flag (18"x30")	Dana's Dance and Gymnastics Houston, TX
41.	Band Patch	Temple City High School Band Temple City, CA
42.	T-Shirt	Los Angeles County Fire Department Temple City, CA
43.	School Flag (12"x18")	Elm Creek Public Schools Elm Creek, NE
44.	1982 Class Crest (Cloth Crosstitch 10"x12")	Unites States Air Force Academy Association of Graduates Colorado Springs, CO
45.	T-Shirt	Clear Lake Intermediate Band Houston, TX
46.	T-Shirt	Clear Lake Intermediate Choir Houston, TX
47.	STS-104 Silver Medallion	Huber Heights Church of God Huber Heights, OH
48.	Metal for Class Ring	USAF Academy Class of 2003 Colorado Springs, CO

49.	T-Shirt	Children's World Houston, TX
50.	Picture	Brookwood Elementary Houston, TX
51.	Page of Signatures	Brookwood Elementary Kindergarten Houston, TX
52.	Page of Signatures	Brookwood Elementary 1 <sup>st</sup> Grade Houston, TX
53.	Page of Signatures	Brookwood Elementary 2 <sup>nd</sup> Grade Houston, TX
54.	Page of Signatures	Brookwood Elementary 3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade Houston, TX
55.	Page of Signatures	Brookwood Elementary 4 <sup>th</sup> Grade Houston, TX
56.	Page of Signatures	Brookwood Elementary 5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Houston, TX
57.	School Bus Pin	Manheim Township School
58.	U.S. Flag (3'x5')	Houston Naval Reserve Center Houston, X
59.	Shirt	Woodlands Middle School Duluth, MN
60.	School Pennant (2")	North Ridgeville High School North Ridgewille, OH
61.	Patch	Marine Air Warfare Training Squad-1 Yuma, AZ
62.	Flag (4"x6")	U.S. Navy Test Pilot School Patuxant River, MD
63.	Class Pennant (2"x3")	U.S. Naval Academy Class 84' Annapolis, MD
64.	American Flag (3'x5')	VMA (Marine Attack Squadron)-223 Cherry Point, NC
65.	American Flag (3'x5')	Marine Air Group-13 STS-104 OFK

		Yuma, AZ
66.	American Flag (3'x5')	MAG-14 Cherry Point, NC
67.	American Flag (3'x5')	VMAT-203 Cherry Point, NC
68.	Team Jersey	USNA Rowing Team Annapolis, MD
69.	Gold Pendant	Skin Diver Magazine San Diego, CA
70.	Gold Medallion	Doug Winters Consultants Houston, TX
71.	University Flag (3'x5')	University of Pennsylvania Philadelphia, PA
72.	Society Patch	Undersea and Hyperbaric Medical Society Bethesda, MD
73.	University Banner (3'x5')	Duke University Durham, NC
74.	Gold Pendant	DCIEM Toronto, Canada
75.	Flag (3'x5')	Herman Health Science Center Houston, TX
76.	Team Photograph (8"x10")	Prebreathe Reduction Team Houston, TX
77.	U.S. Flag (3'x5')	James Ray Company Houston, TX
78.	Team Photograph (8"x10")	KSC Airlock Team KSC, FL
79.	Submarine School Flag	U.S. Navy Submarine Force USSTRATCOM Omaha, NE
80.	National Flag (3'x5')	Republic of Ireland Office of the President Dublin, Ireland

81.	Lapel Pin	Parkes Observatory Canberrax, Australia
82.	Institute Flag (3'x5')	Israel Geophysical Institute Ashkelon, Israel
83.	Flag (3'x5')	Ashkelon Marina Ashkelon, Israel
84.	School Banner (3'x5')	B. J. Smith Elementary School Mesquite, TX
85.	School Banner (3'x5')	Hamilton College, Geology Department Clinton, NY
86.	Flag Officer Medallion	U.S. Strategic Command CinC USSTRATCOM Omaha, NE
87.	Shirt	U.S. Navy Submarine School Groton, KY
88.	Hat	Lake Highlands High School Dallas, TX
89.	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation
90.	USMC Wings	Agency Presentation
91.	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation
92.	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation
93.	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation
94.	USAF Wings	Agency Presentation
95.	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation